specifically authorized by Sections 12, and 12.1 of the Urban Redevelopment Law, Act of May 24, 1945, PL. 991 as amended, 35 P.S. § 1701 et seq. 3 The Board of the as amerided, 3S PS. § 1/01 ef seq. 3. The Board of the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County (hereinafter "Board") by Resolution duly adopted on 15th day of December, 2022, condemned the property referred to above as GD-23-11785, in the Township of North Versailles, and by Resolution duly adopted on the 24th day of August, 2023, condemned the property referred to above at, GD-23-011781, GD-23-011771, and GD-23-011782; in the Township of Reserve, and the Boroughs of Rankin and Wess View, and authorites Manager of said Authority to execute and the Authorities Manager of said Authority to execute and the Authority to execute and file the aforementioned Declarations of Taking. 4. The purpose of this condemnation is to effectuate the public purpose of the redevelopment of blighted properties in the Boroughs of West View and Rankin and the Townships of Reserve and North Versailles. 5. The nature of the title acquired hereby is the absolute fee simple or lesser estates, together with all easements, rights of way and real property interests of whatever nature. 6. These properties have been condemned in their entirety as of the dates set forth in Paragraph 1 above. 7. A plan showing the condemnor, the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County, Koppers Building, Suite 500, 436 Seventh Avenue, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, the property, the sufficiency of the redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County, the property the sufficiency of the secured by the bond of the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County, Koppers Building, Suite 500, 436 Seventh Avenue, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Koppers Building, Suite 500, 436 Seventh Avenue, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, the property, the sufficiency of the secured by the bond of the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County, the property, the sufficiency of the secured property the condemned property, the sufficiency of the secured by the Condemned property, the sufficiency of the secured prope Allegheny Country Pennsylvania, within thirty (30) days after publication of this Notice. FURTHERMORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Authority, pursuant to Section 522 of the Eminent Domain Code of 1964 (26 Pa. C.S.A Section 522) will, no less than twenty (20) days subsequent to the expiration of the statutory period for the filing of Preliminary Objections to the Declarations of Taking present a petition to the Courl of Common Pleas of Allegheny County to depositi into court the just compensation estimated by the Authority to be due all parties in interest for damages sustained as a result of the condemnation of the properties herein involved. William G. Merchant, Esquire Attorney for the Redevelopment Authority